
  
              INVITATION TO BID 

CEYLON ELECTRICITY BOARD 
 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 

Region / 
Division / 
Province 

Bid No. / Item Description & Quantity Bid closing 
date & Time 

Procurement 
Committee 

Place of Purchase of 
Bidding Documents  

TP. Nos. 

 
Price of the 

Bid 
Document  

(Rs) 

Value of Bid Bond 
(Rs) 

Bids should be 
deposited at 

Bids will be opened  
at 
 

 
Price of the 
information 

copy 
(Rs) 

Type of 
Bid 
ICB/ 
NCB 

 
Information 

Copy 
Download 

Link 
Materials 

Generation 
Division (Thermal 

Complex) 

KPS/ ME (FS)/  LP/ 2019/ 02 
Procurement of Accessories for Fire Protection System of KPS 

15.05.2019 
14:00Hrs 

Thermal 
Complex 

Procurement 
Committee 

General Manager 
(Thermal Complex), 

Generation Head 
Quarters, Ceylon 

Electricity Board, New 
Kelani Bridge Road, 

Kolonnawa 
Tel:  011-2437426, 

011-2423897 
 

3,500.00 150,000.00 Office of the Deputy 
General Manager (Thermal 

Complex), Generation 
Head Quarters, Ceylon 
Electricity Board, New 
Kelani Bridge Road, 

Kolonnawa 

Office of the Deputy 
General Manager 

(Thermal Complex), 
Soon after closing of 

Bid 

Free NCB CLICK 
HERE 

DD 01 
(P&D) 

 
 
 
 
 
 

DD1/P&D/ICB/2019/010/D 
Supply & Delivery of knife edge type HRC Fuse Cartridge 

(125A - 160A) and Fuse Base 

2019-05-29 
10.00hrs 

Divisional 
Procurement 
Committee 

Planning & Development  
Branch  (DD1), Fourth 

Floor,  CEB Head 
Quarters, No.50, Sir 

Chittampalam A. 
Gardiner Mw, 
Colombo 02. 

T.P No. 011-2430473 

3,500.00 400,000.00 Planning & Development 
Branch (DD1), 
Fourth Floor, 

CEB Head Quarters, 
No.50, Sir Chittampalam 

A. Gardiner Mw, 
Colombo 02. 

Conference Room, 
Planning & 

Development Branch –
(DD1) , Fourth Floor,  , 
CEB Head Quarters, 

No.50, Sir 
Chittampalam A. 

Gardiner Mw, 
Colombo 02. 

 

1,000.00 ICB Click Here 
 
 
 
 

DD 01 
(P&D) 

 
 

DD1/P&D/NCB/2019/012/D 
Supply & Delivery of Ungalvanized 33kV Pin Cross Arms 

2019-05-08 
10.00hrs 

Divisional 
Procurement 
Committee 

Same as above 3,500.00 500,000.00 Same as above Same as above 1,000.00 NCB Click Here 
 
 
 
 

DD 01 
(P&D) 

 
 
 

DD1/P&D/NCB/2019/013/D 
Supply & Delivery of Un-galvanized Bolts & Nuts 

2019-05-08 
10.00hrs 

Divisional 
Procurement 
Committee 

Same as above 3,500.00 200,000.00 Same as above Same as above 1,000.00 NCB Click Here 
 
 
 
 

DD 01 
(Colombo City) 

DGM(CC)/CE(C&CS)/PPC/2019/022 
 

Supply & Delivery of Safety Gloves to CE (Operation), CE 
(EM), CE (Maintenance) and Construction Units of Colombo 

City. 

08th 
May 
2019 

10.00 hrs 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee 

Office of                     
Deputy General 

Manager (Colombo City),    
4th  Floor,            

Lakshmans Building, 
340, R.A. De Mel Mw, 

Colombo 03 until 
07.05.2019 

011-2575923, 
011-2575930 

 

1,000.00 
(By Cash) 

15,000.00 
(By Cash/ 

Bank draft / Bank 
guarantee) 

Tender Box at the Office of 
Deputy General Manager 

(Colombo City),                    
4th Floor,                 

Lakshmans Building, 
340, R.A. De Mel Mw, 

Colombo 03 

Conference Room, 
Deputy General 

Manager (Colombo 
City)’s Office 

- NCB Click Here 

DD 01 
(Colombo City) 

DGM(CC)/EE(MM)/PPC/2019/049 
Supply & Delivery of 

 
i) End Termination Kit I/D for 11kV/400Sqmm/ Cu/1C/XLPE/ 

08th 
May 
2019 

10.00 hrs 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee 

Same as above 1,000.00 
(By Cash) 

15,500.00 
(By Cash/ 

Bank draft / Bank 
guarantee) 

Same as above Same as above - NCB Click Here 

 1 

Tel:021-7201602
https://www.dropbox.com/s/bvu9pcoks0yyu8u/Eng-Gen-TC-KPS%20ME%28FS%29%20LP%202019%2002.pdf?dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/s/bvu9pcoks0yyu8u/Eng-Gen-TC-KPS%20ME%28FS%29%20LP%202019%2002.pdf?dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/s/7rt6enb1o0nfk48/ENG-DD1-P%26D-ICB-2019-010-D.pdf?dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/s/7rt6enb1o0nfk48/ENG-DD1-P%26D-ICB-2019-010-D.pdf?dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/s/6b1yxn9j7vwposw/ENG-DD1-P%26D-NCB-2019-012-D.pdf?dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/s/6b1yxn9j7vwposw/ENG-DD1-P%26D-NCB-2019-012-D.pdf?dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/s/eg8ysbs3gwjqhls/ENG-DD1-P%26D-NCB-2019-013-D.pdf?dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/s/eg8ysbs3gwjqhls/ENG-DD1-P%26D-NCB-2019-013-D.pdf?dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/s/gslp13rzpux17ra/ENG-DD1-CC-2019-22.pdf?dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/s/2vf3whufe9c6e00/ENG-DD1-CC-2019-049.pdf?dl=0


Lead Sheath/PVC Cable – 10 Nos. 
 

ii) End Termination Kit HS Indoor – 11kV/ 240Sqmm/ 1C/ 
XLPE/SWA Cable (Without Ferrules) – 10 Nos. 

 
iii) Insulation Tubing HS for 11kV 70 – 95Sqmm – 150 Mtrs. 

 
iv) Heat Shrinkable Cable End Cap (Diameter 8cm) 

– 170 Nos. 
 

v) End Cap (Diameter -10cm) – 220 Nos. 
 

DD 01 
(Colombo City) 

DGM(CC)/CE(C&CS)/PPC/2019/076 
 

Disposal of unserviceable Concrete Poles at PSS-C Premises, 
No.385, Cyril C PereraMawatha, Colombo-13. 

 

08th 
May 
2019 

10.00 hrs 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee 

Same as above 1,000.00 
(By Cash) 

Lot 01 – 1,000.00 
(By Cash/ 

Bank draft / Bank 
guarantee) 

Same as above Same as above - NCB Click Here 

DD 01 
(Colombo City) 

DGM(CC)/EE(MM)/PPC/2019/078 
Supply & Delivery of 

 
Foot Operated Hydraulic Cable Spiker  Units – 02 Nos. 

 

08th 
May 
2019 

10.00 hrs 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee 

Same as above 1,000.00 
(By Cash) 

15,000.00 
(By Cash/ 

Bank draft / Bank 
guarantee) 

Same as above Same as above - NCB Click Here 

DD 03  
(Uva) 

DGM (Uva)/CE (Com)/C1/ICB/2K19/003 
 

Supply & Delivery 01 Nos.  Brand New Bucket Truck for 
Mahiyanganaya Area in Uva Province 

 

29th May 
15.00 hrs 

PPC (Uva) Office of the Deputy 
General Manager (Uva), 

Chief Engineer 
(Commercial) Unit, 

Ceylon Electricity Board, 
No 04, Spring Valley 
Road, Hindagoda, 

Badulla. 
 

Tel : 0552222474 

3000.00 495,000.00 Office of the Deputy 
General Manager (Uva), 

Chief Engineer 
(Commercial) Unit, Ceylon 
Electricity Board, No 04, 

Spring Valley Road, 
Hindagoda, Badulla. 

 
 
 
 

Office of the Deputy 
General Manager 

(Uva), Chief Engineer 
(Commercial) Unit, 
Ceylon Electricity 

Board, No 04, Spring 
Valley Road, 

Hindagoda, Badulla. 

- ICB Click here 

DD 03  
(Uva) 

DGM (Uva)/CE (Com)/C1/ICB/2K19/004 
 

Supply & Delivery 01 Nos.  Brand New Crane Truck  for 
Mahiyanganaya Area in Uva Province 

 

29th May 
15.00 hrs 

PPC (Uva) Same as above 3000.00 300,000.00 Same as above Same as above - ICB  
Click here 

DD 03  
(Uva) 

DGM (Uva)/CE (Com)/C1/ICB/2K19/005 
 

Supply & Delivery 02 Nos.  Brand New Crew Cab  for 
Mahiyanganaya Area in Uva Province 

 

29th May 
15.00 hrs 

PPC (Uva) Same as above 3000.00 330,000.00 Same as above Same as above - ICB  
Click here 

Asset 
Management 

Division 
(Workshop & 

Ancillary 
Services) 

 
 

PMU/50MW/BID/G/25 
 

Bid for Procurement of 04 Nos. Brand New 30 ton Skeletal 
Type Trailers for Containerized Packaged Diesel Generator 

Units Installation Project. 

at  10.00 hrs  
on 

May 15, 2019 
 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee 

(Workshop & 
Ancillary 
Services) 

 

Office of the Deputy 
General Manager 

(Workshop & Ancillary 
Services), 

Ceylon Electricity Board, 
Meetotamulla Road, 

Kolonnawa. 
 

 
011-257 2411 

 

2,000/- 120,000/- Office of the Deputy 
General Manager 

(Workshop & Ancillary 
Services), 

Ceylon Electricity Board, 
Meetotamulla Road, 

Kolonnawa. 
 

 
011-257 2411 

 
 

Office of the Deputy 
General Manager 

(Workshop & Ancillary 
Services), 

Ceylon Electricity 
Board, 

Meetotamulla Road, 
Kolonnawa. 

 

 
011-257 2411 

 
 

N/A NCB Click Here 

 
 2 

https://www.dropbox.com/s/cxmjr2ywqbaoimm/ENG-DD1-CC-2019-076.pdf?dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/s/vdue8zuwp43gdru/ENG-DD1-CC-2019-078.pdf?dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/s/ghi2ube659mj5dw/ICB%20003.pdf?dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/s/ct7a448eei2heyp/ICB%20004.pdf?dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/s/9db3hegyaidyvpz/ICB%20005.pdf?dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/s/osa45l5g5z7dfb6/Eng-AM-WAS-PMU-50MW-BID-G-25.pdf?dl=0


Construction 

           

 
 
 
 
 

Services 

Generation 
Divison 

(Victoria Power 
Station) 

MC/VIC /2019/110 
 

Cleaning & maintenance of the area  surrounded  by the chain 
link  fence  &  boundary  fence, Switch yard, surge   chamber 
premises, security post premises, Extra tunnel entrance road, 

Tunnel office & garden maintenance  at   Victoria   Power 
Station. 

09/ 05/ 2019 
at  14.30 hrs. 

 

Mahaweli 
Complex 

Procurement 
Committee 

Victoria Power Station, 
Adikarigama. 

 
Tel:    081-2200465 

081-2202305 
 

Rs. 1,000/= 
 

All  payment  
shall be made 
at any  branch 

of  People’s 
bank  to   the  

credit   of   
generation 

division  
collection  
account at 
People’s   

bank  
Dematagoda  
branch 071-

1001-2-3320-
705 & 

produce the 
bank slip 

 

Rs. 50,000/= 
 

Victoria Power Station, 
Adikarigama. 

 

Victoria Power Station, 
Adikarigama. 

(09 -05 -2019  – 
14.30 hrs.) 

- NCB Click here 
 

Generation 
Divison 

(Samanala 
Complex) 

SC/DGM/BID/SWPS/ 2017/28 

Full load testing of overhead cranes in power house turbine hall 
at Samanalawewa Power Station 

 

At 14.00 hrs. 
on 2019-05-02 

 

Generation 
Junior 

Procurement 
Committee 
(Samanala 
Complex) 

The Office of the Deputy 
General Manager 

(Samanala Complex), 
Ceylon Electricity Board, 

No 158/5, New Town, 
Ratnapura. 

Tel: 045-2225002 
Fax :045-2225005 

 

Rs.1,000.00 
(Payment 
must be 

deposited in 
the nearest 

people's bank 
or any other     
bank to the 

credit of 
Generation 

division 
collection 

account No:                    
071-1-001-2-

3320705, 
People's 

bank, 
Dematagoda 

Branch.) 
 

25,000.00 The Office of the Deputy 
General Manager 

(Samanala Complex), 
Ceylon Electricity Board, No 

158/5, New Town, 
Ratnapura. 

 

The Office of the Deputy 
General Manager 

(Samanala Complex), 
Ceylon Electricity Board, 

No 158/5, New Town, 
Ratnapura. 

 

N/A NCB Click Here 
 
 
 
 
 

DD 01 
(Colombo City) 

DGM(CC)/CE(C&CS)/PPC/2019/031 
 

Janitorial Services, Cleaning & Garbage Disposal of 
Maligawatta Operation & Maintenance Section. 

08th 
May 
2019 

10.00 hrs 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee 

Office of                     
Deputy General 

Manager (Colombo 
City),    4th  Floor,            

Lakshmans Building, 
340, R.A. De Mel Mw, 

1,000.00 
(By Cash) 

20,000.00 
(By Cash/ 

Bank draft / Bank 
guarantee) 

Tender Box at the Office of 
Deputy General Manager 

(Colombo City),                    
4th Floor,                 

Lakshmans Building, 
340, R.A. De Mel Mw, 

Conference Room, 
Deputy General 

Manager (Colombo 
City)’s Office 

- NCB Click Here 

 3 

https://www.dropbox.com/s/c9imd2u1lg1105e/SIN-GEN-MC-MC-VIC-2019-110.pdf?dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/s/0r7cotcdenekzxn/Eng-GEN-SC-SWPS-2017-28.pdf?dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/s/lqaoyw6xah730tp/ENG-DD1-CC-2019-031.pdf?dl=0


Colombo 03 until 
07.05.2019 

011-2575923, 
011-2575930 

Colombo 03 

DD 01 
(Colombo City) 

DGM(CC)/CE(C&CS)/PPC/2019/032 
 

Selection of a contractor for Maintenance & Service of Air 
Condition Units in Colombo City. 

08th 
May 
2019 

10.00 hrs 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee 

Same as above 1,000.00 
(By Cash) 

30,000.00 
(By Cash/ 

Bank draft / Bank 
guarantee) 

Same as above Same as above - NCB Click here 

DD 01 
(Colombo City) 

DGM(CC)/CE(C&CS)/PPC/2019/073 
 

Hiring of a Van for Chief Engineer (Colombo South) Area office 
Colombo City (Vehicle No i/iii) for 02 years period. 

08th 
May 
2019 

10.00 hrs 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee 

Same as above 1,000.00 
(By Cash 

10,000.00 
per hiring 

van 
(By Cash/ 

Bank draft / Bank 
guarantee) 

Same as above Same as above _ NCB Click Here 

DD 01 
(Colombo City) 

DGM(CC)/CE(C&CS)/PPC/2019/074 
 

Hiring of a Van for Chief Engineer (Colombo North) Area office 
Colombo City (Vehicle No i/iv) for 02 years period. 

08th 
May 
2019 

10.00 hrs 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee 

Same as above 1,000.00 
(By Cash 

10,000.00 
per hiring 

van 
(By Cash/ 

Bank draft / Bank 
guarantee) 

Same as above Same as above _ NCB  
Click Here 

 

DD 01 
(Colombo City) 

DGM(CC)/CE(C&CS)/PPC/2019/075 
 

Hiring of a crew cab for Chief Engineer (Colombo North) Area 
office Colombo City (Vehicle No iii/iv) for 01 year period. 

08th 
May 
2019 

10.00 hrs 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee 

Same as above 1,000.00 
(By Cash 

10,000.00 
per hiring 
crew cab 
(By Cash/ 

Bank draft / Bank 
guarantee) 

 

Same as above Same as above _ NCB  
Click Here 

 

DD 02 
(PRO&HM) 

PRO&HM/DD2/ DPC/CE (LC&M)/2018/54 

• Provision of unarmed security service to the 
Inginiyagala site office for one year (12 hr shifts) 

 

08/05 /2019 
14.00 hrs 

DPC – DD2 Deputy General 
Manager (Pro.HM) DD2, 
Ceylon  Electricity Board 

P.O.Box. 18, 
Lamagaraya road, 

Kandy. 
 

081-2222286 
081-2204298 

500.00 8000.00 Deputy General Manager 
(Pro.HM) DD2, 

Ceylon  Electricity Board 
P.O.Box. 18, 

Lamagaraya road, 
Kandy. 

 
081-2222286 
081-2204298 

Deputy General 
Manager (Pro.HM) 

DD2, 
Ceylon  Electricity 

Board 
P.O.Box. 18, 

Lamagaraya road, 
Kandy. 

081-2222286 
081-2204298 

N/A NCB Click Here 

 
Chairman of the above Procurement Committees, on behalf of the Ceylon Electricity Board, now invites sealed Bids from potential Suppliers for the above mentioned items on the basis of International /National competitive bidding. Bids should be submitted only on the 
bid documents purchased from the CEB. 
 
Bidding Documents will be issued only to the prospective Bidder or their accredited Agents. Wherever necessary they should get registered in terms of the Public Contract Act No.3of 1987.  
 
Bidding Documents could be purchased by any prospective bidder or their accredited Agent on submission of written request to the respective Deputy General Manager/Chief Engineer of the CEB upon payment of the amount indicated in Column 6 of the above 
table for each set of Bid Document, between 0900 hrs. and 1500 hrs. on any working days till the day prior to the bid closing date. Payment shall be made in cash or bank draft drawn in favour of the General Manager, CEB. 
 
Foreign Diplomatic Missions/ Trade Commissions may obtain information copies of the Bidding Documents, free of charge on submission of written request. The Bidding Documents may be inspected by the prospective bidder or their Agents at the office of the 
respective DGM/CE free of charge.   

  
 4 

https://www.dropbox.com/s/6phvn0xsrqidf4e/ENG-DD1-CC-2019-032.pdf?dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/s/o5aau4pk9hqo6gw/ENG-DD1-CC-2019-073.pdf?dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/s/di1d8o8x3rsxviw/ENG-DD1-CC-2019-074.pdf?dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/s/z1s2ciuzihcs9v9/ENG-DD1-CC-2019-075.pdf?dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/s/8yptco0rwvx4yzy/PRO_HM_DD2-%20DPC_CE%20%28LC_M%292018_54.pdf?dl=0


Bids will be opened immediately after the closing time of the bidding, in the presence of Bidders and their authorized representatives at the locations indicated in column 9. Late Bids shall be rejected.  
 
All clarifications shall be sought two weeks before the Bid closing date, from the respective DGM/CE of the CEB who issued the bidding Documents. 
 

∗ ICB – International Competitive Bidding    ,   NCB – National Competitive Bidding. 
 
 

 General Manager                                     
           

 

 5 


	Price of the information copy
	NCB

